Division 2 - All-State & All-State Honorable Mention Team

PLEASE CHECK CAREFULLY FOR MISTAKES - Certificates will be printed as shown on this sheet

Call or email Mike Slagle with corrections
920-892-5004 or mjslagle@plymouth.k12.wi.us
Diving
All-State Top 3 at State | All-State Honorable Mention Places 4-6 at State

Rachel Stave

Sierra Becker

Taylor Knuth

Sheridan Hearn

Lauren Isnard

Leah Fraleigh

200 Yard Medley Relay
All-State Top 3 at State | All-State Honorable Mention Places 4-6 at State
Melissa Clausen SO, Rachel Munson FR, Ellen Stello JR, Kristin Malone SO
Steph Hunter SR, Kate Criter SR, Becca Ebbott JR, Lauren Halle SR
Zoe Arnold JR, Emma Bare SO, Alexis Kent SO, Kaitlyn Hollman JR
Caitlin Hanney SR, Samantha Senczyszyn FR, Rachel Hauer FR, Stephanie Haebig SO
Elissa Marecklein SR, Sarah Olver JR, Annelise Sprau JR, Caroline Kucha SR
Megan Engelhardt SR, Emma Blackdeer FR, Leah Winckler SR, Kira Deming SO

200 Yard Freestyle

JR Whitnall

SR River Falls

SO Plymouth

SR Madison Edgewood

SR Brown Deer/Univ School ¢
SR New Berlin Eisenhower

Shorewood
Plymouth

Fort Atkinson
Grafton
Whitefish Bay
DeForest

All-State 1:53.11 & Top 3 at State* | All-State Honorable Mention 1:55.13 & Places 4-6 at State*

Madison Tew
Rachel Johnson
Abby Holmquist
Chelsea Statz
Chelsea Calhoon
Kimberly Roos

200 Yard Individual Medley

FR New Berlin West

SR Elkhorn Area

JR Milton

SR DeForest

SO Milton

SO Brown Deer/Univ School ¢

All-State 2:07.63 & Top 3 at State* | All-State Honorable Mention 2:09.76 & Places 4-6 at State*

Bridgette Alexander
Anna Meinholz
Katelyn Holmquist
Allison Teske

Ellen Stello

Leah Winckler

Kate Criter

SO Milton

SR Catholic Memorial
JR Milton

SO Ashwaubenon

JR Shorewood

SR DeForest

SR Plymouth

468.85 AS
390.60 AS
379.35 AS
364.35 HM
347.90 HM
338.85 HM

1:47.74 AS
1:49.28 AS
1:49.77 AS
1:49.95 HM
1:50.29 HM
1:50.68 HM

1:52.42 AS
1:53.47 AS
1:54.27 HM
1:54.61 AS
1:56.17 HM
1:57.67 HM

2:05.30 AS
2:06.33 AS
2:07.04 AS
2:07.31 AS
2:07.54 AS
2:08.69 HM
2:09.69 HM

Diving
Diving
Diving
Diving
Diving
Diving

200 Medley Relay
200 Medley Relay
200 Medley Relay
200 Medley Relay
200 Medley Relay
200 Medley Relay

200 Freestyle
200 Freestyle
200 Freestyle
200 Freestyle
200 Freestyle
200 Freestyle

200 Individual Medley
200 Individual Medley
200 Individual Medley
200 Individual Medley
200 Individual Medley
200 Individual Medley
200 Individual Medley



50 Yard Freestyle

All-State 24.13 & Top 3 at State* | All-State Honorable Mention 24.56 & Places 4-6 at State*

Alli Bellford
Kristin Malone

Savanna Townsend
Samantha Senczyszyn

Maddie Rastall
Emma Bare

Clare Friederick

Annelise Sprau
Kate Criter
Arica Smith
Sam Rottel

100 Yard Butterfly

SR New Berlin Eisenhower
SO Shorewood

JR Sturgeon Bay/Sevastopol
FR Grafton

JR Marinette

SO Fort Atkinson
JR Platteville/Lancaster

JR Whitefish Bay

SR Plymouth
SO Sturgeon Bay/Sevastopol
JR New Berlin Eisenhower

All-State 57.55 & T50p 3 at State* | All-State Honorable Mention 58.72 & Places 4-6 at State*

Leah Winckler

Savanna Townsend

Kate Criter
Annelise Sprau

Claire O'Connell

Emma Green

100 Yard Freestyle

SR DeForest

JR Sturgeon Bay/Sevastopol
SR Plymouth

JR Whitefish Bay

FR Ashwaubenon

SR Madison Edgewood

All-State 52.50 & Top 3 at State* | All-State Honorable Mention 53.16 & Places 4-6 at State*

Kristin Malone
Alli Bellford
Sierra Sachtjen
Chelsea Statz
Rachel Johnson

SO Shorewood

SR New Berlin Eisenhower
SR Lodi

SR DeForest

SR Elkhorn Area

Abby Holmquist JR Milton

500 Yard Freestyle
All-State 5:02.34 & Top 3 at State* | All-State Honorable Mention 5:09.20 & Places 4-6 at State*

Madison Tew FR New Berlin West

Ellen Stello JR Shorewood

Genevieve Hayes JR Shorewood

Elizabeth Buchholz JR Kiel/Elkhart Lake-Glenbeu
Kimberly Roos SO Brown Deer/Univ School ¢
Stacey Kincade SR Milton

23.43 AS
23.50 AS
23.92 AS
23.94 AS
24.04 AS
24.23 HM
24.24 HM
24.40 HM
24.45 HM
24.54 HM
24.56 HM

56.90 AS
57.00 AS
57.16 AS
57.40 AS
58..24 HM
59.26 HM

51.33 AS
52.37 AS
52.65 AS
52.71 HM
52.73 HM
53.18 HM

5:02.95 AS
5:04.60 AS
5:09.08 AS
5:10.10 HM
5:10.69 HM
5:12.81 HM

50 Freestyle
50 Freestyle
50 Freestyle
50 Freestyle
50 Freestyle
50 Freestyle
50 Freestyle
50 Freestyle
50 Freestyle
50 Freestyle
50 Freestyle

100 Butterfly
100 Butterfly
100 Butterfly
100 Butterfly
100 Butterfly
100 Butterfly

100 Freestyle
100 Freestyle
100 Freestyle
100 Freestyle
100 Freestyle
100 Freestyle

500 Freestyle
500 Freestyle
500 Freestyle
500 Freestyle
500 Freestyle
500 Freestyle



200 Yard Freestyle Relay
All-State Top 3 at State | All-State Honorable Mention Places 4-6 at State
Katelyn Holmquist JR, Bridgette Alexander SO, Chelsea Calhoon SO, Abby Holmquist JR
Lauren Halle SR, Becca Ebbott JR, Sarah Coley SR, Kate Criter SR
Sam Rottel JR, Steffi Durley SO, Nicole Bellford FR, Alli Bellford SR
Arica Smith SO, Brit Ehlers SR, Chloe Peterson JR, Savanna Townsend JR
Claire Friederick JR, Melanie Schaefer FR, Sarah Loring JR, Maddie Kieler SO
Anne Blackbourn SO, Lilly Remington SO, Emily Ames SO, Rachel Johnson SR

100 Yard Backstroke

Milton

Plymouth

New Berlin Eisenhower
Sturgeon Bay/Sevastopol
Platteville/Lancaster
Elkhorn Area

All-State 58.18& Top 3 at State* | All-State Honorable Mention 58.95 & Places 4-6 at State*

Katelyn Holmquist
Bridgette Alexander
Lexi Utech

Chelsea Calhoon
Maddie Rastall
Sierra Sachtjen

100 Yard Breaststroke

JR Milton

SO Milton

SR Wauwatosa West
SO Milton

JR Marinette

SR Lodi

All-State 1:05.72 & Top 3 at State* | All-State Honorable Mention 1:07.04 & Places 4-6 at State*

Anna Meinholz
Samantha Senczyszyn
Emma Bare

Kate Criter

Rachel Munson
Marlee Kiander

400 Yard Freestyle Relay
All-State Top 3 at State | All-State Honorable Mention Places 4-6 at State
Chelsea Calhoon SO, Katelyn Holmquist JR, Abby Holmquist JR, Bridgette Alexander SO
Ellen Stello JR, Genevieve Hayes JR, Melissa Clausen SO, Kristin Malone SO
Emily Ames SO, Kady Ruemmele SO, Anne Blackbourn SO, Rachel Johnson SR
Kaitlyn Hollman JR, Alexis Kent SO, Hannah Johnson SR, Emma Bare SO
Kira Deming SO, Leah Winckler SR, Megan Pilecky SO Chelsea Statz SR
Sam Rottel JR, Steffi Durley SO, Nicole Bellford FR, Alli Bellford SR

SR Catholic Memorial
FR Grafton

SO Fort Atkinson

SR Plymouth

FR Shorewood

SR Tomahawk

Milton

Shorewood

Elkhorn Area

Fort Atkinson

DeForest

New Berlin Eisenhower

1:37.93 AS
1:38.91 AS
1:39.86 AS
1:40.29 HM
1:40.58 HM
1:40.64 HM

56.08 AS
56.39 AS
58.28 HM
58.38 AS
58.85 HM
59.04 HM

1:03.06 AS
1:03.07 AS
1:03.10 AS
1:04.13 AS
1:05.38 AS
1:06.10 HM

3:33.17 AS
3:35.13 AS
3:38.04 AS
3:38.06 HM
3:38.08 HM
3:39.24 HM

200 Freestyle Relay
200 Freestyle Relay
200 Freestyle Relay
200 Freestyle Relay
200 Freestyle Relay
200 Freestyle Relay

100 Backstroke
100 Backstroke
100 Backstroke
100 Backstroke
100 Backstroke
100 Backstroke

100 Breaststroke
100 Breaststroke
100 Breaststroke
100 Breaststroke
100 Breaststroke
100 Breaststroke

400 Freestyle Relay
400 Freestyle Relay
400 Freestyle Relay
400 Freestyle Relay
400 Freestyle Relay
400 Freestyle Relay



