PLEASE CHECK CAREFULLY FOR MISTAKES - Certificates will be printed as shown on this sheet

Call or email Mike Slagle with corrections

920-892-5004 or mjslagle@plymouth.k12.wi.us

Diving			
All-State Top 3 at State All-State Honorable Mention Places 4-6 at State		4 = 0 = =	
Rachel Stave	JR Whitnall	468.85 AS	Diving
Sierra Becker	SR River Falls	390.60 AS	Diving
Taylor Knuth	SO Plymouth	379.35 AS	Diving
Sheridan Hearn	SR Madison Edgewood	364.35 HM	Diving
Lauren Isnard	SR Brown Deer/Univ School c	347.90 HM	Diving
Leah Fraleigh	SR New Berlin Eisenhower	338.85 HM	Diving
200 Yard Medley Relay			
All-State Top 3 at State All-State Honorable Mention Places 4-6 at State			
Melissa Clausen SO, Rachel Munson FR, Ellen Stello JR, Kristin Malone SO	Shorewood	1:47.74 AS	200 Medley Relay
Steph Hunter SR, Kate Criter SR, Becca Ebbott JR, Lauren Halle SR	Plymouth	1:49.28 AS	200 Medley Relay
Zoe Arnold JR, Emma Bare SO, Alexis Kent SO, Kaitlyn Hollman JR	Fort Atkinson	1:49.77 AS	200 Medley Relay
Caitlin Hanney SR, Samantha Senczyszyn FR, Rachel Hauer FR, Stephanie Haebig SO	Grafton	1:49.95 HM	200 Medley Relay
Elissa Marecklein SR, Sarah Olver JR, Annelise Sprau JR, Caroline Kucha SR	Whitefish Bay	1:50.29 HM	200 Medley Relay
Megan Engelhardt SR, Emma Blackdeer FR, Leah Winckler SR, Kira Deming SO	DeForest	1:50.68 HM	200 Medley Relay
200 Yard Freestyle All-State 1:53.11 & Top 3 at State* All-State Honorable Mention 1:55.13 &	z Places 4-6 at State*		
Madison Tew	FR New Berlin West	1:52.42 AS	200 Freestyle
Rachel Johnson	SR Elkhorn Area	1:53.47 AS	200 Freestyle
Abby Holmquist	JR Milton	1:54.27 HM	200 Freestyle
Chelsea Statz	SR DeForest	1:54.61 AS	200 Freestyle
Chelsea Calhoon	SO Milton	1:56.17 HM	200 Freestyle
Kimberly Roos	SO Brown Deer/Univ School c	1:57.67 HM	200 Freestyle
200 Yard Individual Medley All-State 2:07.63 & Top 3 at State* All-State Honorable Mention 2:09.76 &	z Places 4-6 at State*		
Bridgette Alexander	SO Milton	2:05.30 AS	200 Individual Medley
Anna Meinholz	SR Catholic Memorial	2:06.33 AS	200 Individual Medley
Katelyn Holmquist	JR Milton	2:07.04 AS	200 Individual Medley
Allison Teske	SO Ashwaubenon	2:07.31 AS	200 Individual Medley
Ellen Stello	JR Shorewood	2:07.54 AS	200 Individual Medley
Leah Winckler	SR DeForest	2:08.69 HM	200 Individual Medley
Kate Criter	SR Plymouth	2:09.69 HM	200 Individual Medley

50 Yard Freestyle

50 Yard Freestyle			
All-State 24.13 & Top 3 at State* All-State Honorable Mention 24.56 & Pla	ces 4-6 at State*		
Alli Bellford	SR New Berlin Eisenhower	23.43 AS	50 Freestyle
Kristin Malone	SO Shorewood	23.50 AS	50 Freestyle
Savanna Townsend	JR Sturgeon Bay/Sevastopol	23.92 AS	50 Freestyle
Samantha Senczyszyn	FR Grafton	23.94 AS	50 Freestyle
Maddie Rastall	JR Marinette	24.04 AS	50 Freestyle
Emma Bare	SO Fort Atkinson	24.23 HM	50 Freestyle
Clare Friederick	JR Platteville/Lancaster	24.24 HM	50 Freestyle
Annelise Sprau	JR Whitefish Bay	24.40 HM	50 Freestyle
Kate Criter	SR Plymouth	24.45 HM	50 Freestyle
Arica Smith	SO Sturgeon Bay/Sevastopol	24.54 HM	50 Freestyle
Sam Rottel	JR New Berlin Eisenhower	24.56 HM	50 Freestyle
100 Yard Butterfly			
All-State 57.55 & T5op 3 at State* All-State Honorable Mention 58.72 & P.	aces 4-6 at State*		
Leah Winckler	SR DeForest	56.90 AS	100 Butterfly
Savanna Townsend	JR Sturgeon Bay/Sevastopol	57.00 AS	100 Butterfly
Kate Criter	SR Plymouth	57.16 AS	100 Butterfly
Annelise Sprau	JR Whitefish Bay	57.40 AS	100 Butterfly
Claire O'Connell	FR Ashwaubenon	5824 HM	100 Butterfly
Emma Green	SR Madison Edgewood	59.26 HM	100 Butterfly
100 Yard Freestyle			
All-State 52.50 & Top 3 at State* All-State Honorable Mention 53.16 & Pla	ces 4-6 at State*		
Kristin Malone	SO Shorewood	51.33 AS	100 Freestyle
Alli Bellford	SR New Berlin Eisenhower	52.37 AS	100 Freestyle
Sierra Sachtjen	SR Lodi	52.65 AS	100 Freestyle
Chelsea Statz	SR DeForest	52.71 HM	100 Freestyle
Rachel Johnson	SR Elkhorn Area	52.73 HM	100 Freestyle
Abby Holmquist	JR Milton	53.18 HM	100 Freestyle
500 Yard Freestyle			
All-State 5:02.34 & Top 3 at State* All-State Honorable Mention 5:09.20 &	Places 4-6 at State*		
Madison Tew	FR New Berlin West	5:02.95 AS	500 Freestyle
Ellen Stello	JR Shorewood	5:04.60 AS	500 Freestyle
Genevieve Hayes	JR Shorewood	5:09.08 AS	500 Freestyle
Elizabeth Buchholz	JR Kiel/Elkhart Lake-Glenbeu	5:10.10 HM	500 Freestyle
Kimberly Roos	SO Brown Deer/Univ School c	5:10.69 HM	500 Freestyle
Stacey Kincade	SR Milton	5:12.81 HM	500 Freestyle

200 Yard Freestyle Relay

200 Yard Freestyle Relay			
All-State Top 3 at State All-State Honorable Mention Places 4-6 at State	;		
Katelyn Holmquist JR, Bridgette Alexander SO, Chelsea Calhoon SO, Abby Holmquist JR	R Milton	1:37.93 AS	200 Freestyle Relay
Lauren Halle SR, Becca Ebbott JR, Sarah Coley SR, Kate Criter SR	Plymouth	1:38.91 AS	200 Freestyle Relay
Sam Rottel JR, Steffi Durley SO, Nicole Bellford FR, Alli Bellford SR	New Berlin Eisenhower	1:39.86 AS	200 Freestyle Relay
Arica Smith SO, Brit Ehlers SR, Chloe Peterson JR, Savanna Townsend JR	Sturgeon Bay/Sevastopol	1:40.29 HM	200 Freestyle Relay
Claire Friederick JR, Melanie Schaefer FR, Sarah Loring JR, Maddie Kieler SO	Platteville/Lancaster	1:40.58 HM	200 Freestyle Relay
Anne Blackbourn SO, Lilly Remington SO, Emily Ames SO, Rachel Johnson SR	Elkhorn Area	1:40.64 HM	200 Freestyle Relay
100 Yard Backstroke			
All-State 58.18& Top 3 at State* All-State Honorable Mention 58.95 &	Places 4-6 at State*		
Katelyn Holmquist	JR Milton	56.08 AS	100 Backstroke
Bridgette Alexander	SO Milton	56.39 AS	100 Backstroke
Lexi Utech	SR Wauwatosa West	58.28 HM	100 Backstroke
Chelsea Calhoon	SO Milton	58.38 AS	100 Backstroke
Maddie Rastall	JR Marinette	58.85 HM	100 Backstroke
Sierra Sachtjen	SR Lodi	59.04 HM	100 Backstroke
100 Yard Breaststroke			
All-State 1:05.72 & Top 3 at State* All-State Honorable Mention 1:07.0	4 & Places 4-6 at State*		
Anna Meinholz	SR Catholic Memorial	1:03.06 AS	100 Breaststroke
Samantha Senczyszyn	FR Grafton	1:03.07 AS	100 Breaststroke
Emma Bare	SO Fort Atkinson	1:03.10 AS	100 Breaststroke
Kate Criter	SR Plymouth	1:04.13 AS	100 Breaststroke
Rachel Munson	FR Shorewood	1:05.38 AS	100 Breaststroke
Marlee Kiander	SR Tomahawk	1:06.10 HM	100 Breaststroke
400 Yard Freestyle Relay			
All-State Top 3 at State All-State Honorable Mention Places 4-6 at State	;		
Chelsea Calhoon SO, Katelyn Holmquist JR, Abby Holmquist JR, Bridgette Alexander SO) Milton	3:33.17 AS	400 Freestyle Relay
Ellen Stello JR, Genevieve Hayes JR, Melissa Clausen SO, Kristin Malone SO	Shorewood	3:35.13 AS	400 Freestyle Relay
Emily Ames SO, Kady Ruemmele SO, Anne Blackbourn SO, Rachel Johnson SR	Elkhorn Area	3:38.04 AS	400 Freestyle Relay
Kaitlyn Hollman JR, Alexis Kent SO, Hannah Johnson SR, Emma Bare SO	Fort Atkinson	3:38.06 HM	400 Freestyle Relay
Kira Deming SO, Leah Winckler SR, Megan Pilecky SO Chelsea Statz SR	DeForest	3:38.08 HM	400 Freestyle Relay
Sam Rottel JR, Steffi Durley SO, Nicole Bellford FR, Alli Bellford SR	New Berlin Eisenhower	3:39.24 HM	400 Freestyle Relay